Form PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027	
-	

04-25-2008

7	4095	U.S. Department of COMMERCE (ed States Patent and Trademark Office
APR 21		
cuments	or the ne	w address(es) below.

APR 2 1 2008					
To the Director of the U.S. Patents ar. 10349	9008 Cuments or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Takeshi YONEDA, Keisuke HOSOKAWA, Koichi INOUE, Hirowatari YOSUKE, Tomohiro YAMADA, Koji MATSUNO, Kogure MASARU, Satoru AKIYAMA, Masato IGARASHI, and Yosuke MOROKUMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) 1/29/08, 2/1/08, 2/1/08, 2/1/08, 3/6/08, 1/30/08, 1/29/08, 2/4/08, 2/1/08 and 2/4/08					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	City: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip:				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/010,422 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Dennis C. Rodgers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Suite 1130	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	⊠ Enclosed				
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington,					
State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number : 202-263-4300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 202-263-4329	b. Depositatorount Number 6 <u>888887</u> 0 12818422				
Email Address: drodgers@sgrlaw.com	Auth@rized উভি r Name 4য়, ৪৪ চন				
9. Signature :	April 21, 2008				
Signature Dennis C. Rodgers, Reg. No. 32,936	Date Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

VEHICLE DRIVING FORCE CONTROL DEVICE

	•
(check one) [RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are the invention(s) set forth in: a patent application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment. U.S. Patent Application No, filed a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
[No filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No, if known). U.S. patent No, issued
The PATEN provisionals, div	Γ RIGHTS also include the invention(s) set forth in all corresponding provisionals, non- visions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patent application identified above.
(check one)	 □ RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: □ U.S. patent rights only. □ Worldwide patent rights, including the right of assignee to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGN 2 of this Assign	NOR(S) referred to in this agreement is/are the inventor(s) whose signature(s) appears on page ment.
The ASSIGN	EE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assig	nee) Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
(Address) 7-2	2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
The ASSIGNEI (check one)	
sufficiency of v ASSIGNEE, its the full and the entire rig the right to s the right to s	ation of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s) the following rights to the successors and assigns: exclusive right to the invention; ght, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; sue and recover for any past infringement; and, claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 020861 FRAME: 0785

PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha INVENTION TITLE: VEHICLE DRIVING FORCE CONTROL DEVICE

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Takeshi YONEDA	Tapesti Joneda	29/01/08
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Keisuke HOSOKAWA Name of Inventor	<u>Keisuke Hosokawa</u> Signature	0//o≥/o8 Date
Koichi INOUE	Korchi Imes	01/02/08
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Hirowatari YOSUKE	Hironotari Yosule	0//02/08
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Tomohiro YAMADA	Tomohiro Yamada	06/03/2008
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Koji MATSUNO	Kose malsuns	30/01/08
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Kogure Masaru	Masanu Kagara	29/0//08
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Satoru AKIYAMA	Satoru Aklyana	04/02/08
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Masato IGARASHI	Masato Iganoshi	01/02/08
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Yosuke MOROKUMA	Josuke Morokuma	04/02/08
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date

USPTO: After recordation, please return this Assignment to Customer Number 00441.

PATENT REEL: 020861 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 04/21/2008